

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA

Office of Corporate Relations & Alumni

Ref. No. IKGPTU/CRA/ 20

Dated July 102/2020

Directors/ Principals
All the Institutions/ Colleges & University Campuses
I K Gujral Punjab Technical University

Sub: IKG PTU - TPO meet on July 09, 2020.

Sir/Madam

I K Gujral Punjab Technical University is going to organize virtual TPO Meet on July 09, 2020 (1150 hrs). University has developed its Training & Placement Portal to streamline students data, placement record and circulation of information related to Training & Placement. (Minute to Minute programme attached) Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU will preside over the said meeting and will inaugurate IKG-PTU Placement Portal. A detailed presentation regarding the placement portal will also be given during the meet.

You are requested to kindly direct the Training & Placement Officer of your College/ Institute to participate in the said meet. Also direction may please be given to confirm the participation through SMS (mentioning Name, College Name, Designation, Email-Id & Contact No.) by July 07, 2020 before 1300 hrs. @ +91-9478098147. Registered participants will be provided login credentials before the meet.

For any further queries you may please call the undersigned @ +91-9478098076.

With profound regards,

Assistant Director

(Corporate Relations & Alumni)

CC:

- Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU for his kind information.
- Deputy Director (CR&A), IKG PTU for his information.

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I K Gujral Punjab Technical University

IKGPTU Virtual TPO Meet (On July 09, 2020)

Minute to Minute Programme

1150 – 1155 Hrs	Welcome Address Er. Navdeepak Sandhu, Deputy Director (CR&A), IKGPTU
1155 – 1200 Hrs	Launch of IKGPTU Placement Portal by Dr Ajay Kumar Sharma , Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKGPTU
1200 – 1230 Hrs	Presentation on IKGPTU Placement Portal Sh. Vishal Sood, Director, Almabay, Chandigarh
1230 – 1245 Hrs	Keynote Address Dr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKGPTU
1245 – 1300 Hrs	Discussion and Queries
1300 – 1305 Hrs	Vote of Thanks Mr. Mrigender Singh Bedi, Assistant Director (CR&A), IKGPTU